# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLYSWAT, INC. (NOW KNOWN AS NBC-TSCN HOLDING, INC.)	10/24/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD		
City:	SCHENECTADY		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10672236	
Application Number:	10798700	
Patent Number:	6092074	
Patent Number:	6581065	
Patent Number:	6748385	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)387-4360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

518-387-5903 Phone:

Email: vivian.brandon@ge.com Correspondent Name: **GE TRADING & LICENSING** 1 RESEARCH CIRCLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: ATTN: BRANDON, BLDG. K1-2C11 NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12309 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLYSWAT TO GE (5)

> PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0297

500172886

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH R. GLICK
T	

Total Attachments: 1 source=EXECUTEDASNFLYSWATTOGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0298

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLYSWAT, INC., a California Corporation, is the assignee of record of the following U.S. patent applications and patents (hereinafter "Patents");

SERIAL NO.	FILED	US PATENT NO.	ISSUED	INVENTOR(S)
10/672,236	9/25/03	CALLED TO SERVE		
10/798,700				Christopher A. Fuchs
	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		7/18/00	John J. Rodkin, et al.
		6,581,065		John J. Rodkin, et al.
		6,748,385	6/8/04	John J. Rodkin, et al.

WHEREAS, FLYSWAT, INC. was merged into NBC-TSCN HOLDING, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and all of the rights, duties and obligations of FLYSWAT, INC. were assumed by and assigned to NBC-TSCN HOLDING, INC. by operation of law as a result of that merger; and

WHEREAS, NBC-TSCN HOLDING, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of all rights in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all rights, title, and interest in the Patents, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, and extensions thereof, any counterparts (foreign or otherwise) claiming priority therefrom, utility models, patents of importation/confirmation, and certificates of invention, filed or unfiled, and like statutory rights (other than design patents, registrable industrial designs and like rights involving trade identity) in whatsoever country, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all of ASSIGNOR's rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment of Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this 24th, day of OCt ober, 2006.

RECORDED: 11/01/2006

NBC-TSCN HOLDING, INC.

Printed Name: Elizabeth A. Newell

Printed Title: ASSI Stant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018463 FRAME: 0299